sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
A  Falcon LM561 / MA581
D  Sargent 8204
H  Hager 3880
I  Corbin Russwin ML2055
P  Yale 8805
S  Schlage L9080

Designates optional step
 STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3 4 5 6
ORDERING EXAMPLE: S 78 52 L Q R
  HOW TO ORDER
  CERTIFICATIONS
UL 10C Positive Pressure Fire Tests of Door Assemblies
ULC-S104 Standard Method for Fire Tests of Door Assemblies
CSFM Listed 3774-0324:0104
SOCKET CONNECTORS
CC1-5  Input Power Connectors, 5ft Cable
CC3-5  Input Power & Monitoring Connectors, 5ft Cable
  RELATED PRODUCTS
COMPATIBLE KEY CYLINDERS
CYL-6KAQ  Mortise Cylinder, 6-Pin, 11/8” Length, Keyed Alike
CYL-6KDQ  Mortise Cylinder, 6-Pin, 11/8” Length, Keyed
Different
DOOR POSITION STATUS (DPS)
Magnetic door contacts and electromechanical
ball switch assemblies provide a means of
monitoring door status.
CLICK TO VIEW
LASER GUIDED WIRE RACEWAY
DRILL FIXTURE KITS
Pilot
Drill
Guide
Target
Line
Laser Beam
Drill Guide
Extra Long 1 Ft. Flute
CLICK TO VIEW
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783© 2025 Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system LIT-DS_7800MOD_0326254
  COMPONENT CONSIDERATIONS
KEYPADS & READERS
SDC has a variety of digital keypad and proximity card
access control system equipment to meet any need.
SDC’s keypads and readers are engineered to provide
real-world door control of a single opening up to 100
doors, such as indoor, outdoor and PC-based systems,
while ensuring fire and life safety code compliance along
with superior expandability and flexibility in authorization
identification, authentication, access approval and
accountability of entities through login credentials.
CLICK TO VIEW
POWER CONTROLLERS
SDC access control power supplies have been developed
specifically to support access controls and electric
locking hardware. They are UL listed and provide filtered
and regulated linear DC power, with optional control logic,
component interface, alarm interface and battery back-up
to meet the requirements of single and multiple access-
controlled openings. The circuitry design is ideal for the
inductive loads generated by access control hardware for
high performance and longevity.
CLICK TO VIEW
POWER TRANSFER DEVICES
Electrified power transfer hinges (PTH Series), loops (PT
Series) and mortise devices (PTM Series) provide both
surface and concealed methods for running wires from the
frame to transfer power and monitoring signals to doors
equipped with electric locks and exit devices. Wireless
power transfer devices (WPT Series) wirelessly transfer
power and monitor latch bolt status, REX or data signals to
electrified locks and latches.
CLICK TO VIEW
DOOR CONTROLS & BACKUP BATTERIES
SDC’s door control relay modules ensure compatibility
of access hardware components and simplify system